

SUPREME COURT OF IND IA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009
CRLMP.NO(s). 11729(From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2009 in CRLRP No. 975/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SURESH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN UNILEVER LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)
with appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,permission to file additional
documents

Date: 28/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKARFor Petitioner(s) Mr.ATM Ranga Ramanujan,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Gouri Karuna Das Adv.,
Ms.Anu Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Rani Jethmalani,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Siddarth Luthra, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr.Vedanta Varma,Adv,
Mrs.Ruchira Gupta, Adv.
Mr.R.N. Karanjawala,Adv.
Mr.Manik Karanjawala,Adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERDelay condoned.
Issue notice.

-2-

Since learned counsel appearing for respondent No.1, service of
notice on the said respondent is waived. Let notice be served on
respondent No.2 - State in the usual course. Dasti, in addition.

Sr. P.A.

Court Master