

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6657/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2009 in CRLRP No. 975/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SURESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN UNILEVER LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay, permission to file
additional documents and office report)

Date: 25/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIKFor Petitioner(s) Mr. A.T.M. Ranga Ramanujam, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Gouri Karuna Das, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S. Ashok Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Bhakti Parjita, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rani Jethmalani, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Vedanta Verma, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Ohri, Adv. for
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RHaving regard to the letter circulated, let the
matter be adjourned as prayed for.(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master