

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6657/2009

From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2009 in CRLRP No.
975/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SURESH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN UNILEVER LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay,permission to
file additional documents and office report)

Date: 07/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prakhar Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. S.Ashok Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Rani Jethmalani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
 Mr. Jatin Mongia, Adv.
 Ms. Pragya Ohri, Adv.
 Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
 M/S. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel
for the petitioner seeking adjournment on the ground of
personal difficulty, list after two weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master