

ITEM NO.43

Court No.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6657/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2009 in
975/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

CRLRP No.

SURESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN UNILEVER LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay,permission to file
additional documents and office report)

Date: 28/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr A.T.M. Rangaramanujam, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Gouri Karuna Das, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Agnihotri, Adv. for
Ms. Rani Jethmalani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr.S. Basabaraj, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Mongia, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Ohri, Adv. for
M/S. Karanjawala & Co.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the
parties.

2

We find no reason to interfere with the well-
considered order of the High Court. The Special Leave
Petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master